
Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor, January - June 2023 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewah Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor

Refinery Address:  Lot 40, Section 4, Fasa 2A, Pulau Indah Industrial Park, Port Klang, 42920, Pulau Indah, Selangor

GPS Location: 2.96906, 101.32687

Delivery Period: January - June 2023

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name 
Crusher RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)
Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Univeral Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BELL SRI LINGGA PO1000006242 2.37886 101.98608

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KILANG KOSFARM SDN BHD PO1000003871 2.99442 102.82053

KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERANTUT SDN 

BHD
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERANTUT PO1000007530 3.86351 102.34535

KEMA DEVELOPMENT K.K.S.KEMA DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD PO1000006194 3.73075 102.89116

KESEDAR PERKILANGAN SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH 3 PO1000003809 4.99864 102.27525

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD PO1000003821 2.01027 102.68038

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (PAHANG) SDN BHD PO1000006189 3.98550 101.78660

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD SEDENAK PO1000000019 1.72977 103.53879

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT GOMALI PO1000000094 2.61186 102.67640

SEONG THYE KAHANG SEONG THYE KAHANG PO1000003890 2.30918 103.52976

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD BUKIT LEELAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000000120 3.30233 103.13169

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD SYARIKAT PUKIN LADANG PO1000000199 2.72223 102.91119

SUBURBAN PALM OIL MILL SUBURBAN PALM OIL MILL PO1000003901 2.74722 102.99167

TRADEWINDS PLANTATIONS BHD SUNGAI KACHUR PO1000003945 1.78140 103.76441

VICTORY ENGHOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD SOUTHERN MALAY PALM OIL MILL PO1000003953 1.78215 103.36534

YPJ OIL MILL ESTATE KILANG SAWIT ALAF PO1000003964 1.71869 103.78018

BOUSTEAD PLANTATION GROUPS KILANG KEPALA SAWIT SUNGAI  JERNIH PO1000000338 3.33674 103.10011

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT MENDI PO1000000576 3.19615 102.30490

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KEMASUL PO1000000820 3.27235 102.23220

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT KEPAYANG PO1000000898 3.34389 102.59294

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD K.K.S.LADANG TEREH PO1000001263 2.21752 103.35139

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD SINDORA PALM OIL MILL PO1000001264 1.98537 103.46231

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD PALONG COCOA PO1000001265 2.70641 102.78501

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE PO1000004786 3.29414 102.82153

SEONG THYE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD K.K.S. LADANG ROMPIN PO1000004835 2.91158 102.77942

TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG SAWIT ULU SEBOL PO1000004838 1.88870 103.62280

JOHOR PLANTATIONS BERHAD PASIR PANJANG PO1000005256 2.01801 103.94861

FRUIT EXPRESS SDN BHD PH PALM EXPRESS SDN. BHD. PO1000006261 1.63375 104.21667

KIAN HOE PLANTATIONS BHD KIAN HOE-CORONATION PO1000006363 2.02299 103.26461

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SERTING HILIR PO1000006998 2.99200 102.48110

PH PALM EXPRESS LEDANG MAS PO1000007581 2.41022 102.66756

GENTING PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT GENTING AYER ITEM PO1000002439 1.85610 103.20930

DARA LAM SOON SDN BHD DARA LAM SOON PALM OIL MILL PO1000007798 3.15683 103.16341

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES MERCHONG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000011183 2.80355 103.30624

BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003718 2.04555 102.87980

BELL GROUP SDN BHD 
SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN 

BHD 
PO1000003721 2.16697 103.05845

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003724 1.91678 102.89175

BOUSTEAD PLANTATION GROUPS TELOK SENGAT PALM OIL MILL PO1000003738 1.56693 104.04494

JENG HUAT(BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003805 2.34414 103.43966

KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD KILANG SAWIT MUAR BHD PO1000003821 2.01027 102.68038

UNITED MALAYSIAN PINEAPPLE & BELL 

GROUP
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT UNITED BELL PO1000003823 1.56539 103.46796

KIM LOONG RESOURCES BHD KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003825 1.80883 103.95963

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD KILANG PALOH PO1000003830 2.21154 103.21334

LADANG TAI TAK SDN BHD LADANG TAI TAK SDN BHD PO1000003834 1.69494 103.85823

LENGA PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD LENGA PALM OIL MILL PO1000003836 2.22710 102.56496

BELL GROUP SDN BHD KKS BINTANG PO1000003863 2.15744 103.12343

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES ENDAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000003869 2.68016 103.50593

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KILANG KOSFARM SDN BHD PO1000003871 2.99442 102.82053

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES PROSPER PALM OIL MILL PO1000003872 2.88991 102.52264

SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SUNGAI KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003888 2.23074 103.52345

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.25147 103.05131

BELL GROUP BELL-KSL SDN BHD PO1000007579 2.46930 101.98845

BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BELL SRI LINGGA PO1000006242 2.37886 101.98608

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA DURIAN MAS PO1000006353 4.59297 103.20032

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA ULU KERATONG PO1000003750 2.73833 102.90831

FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD PO1000007527 3.98291 102.22240

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA 

BERHAD
PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA MARAN PO1000003754 3.57179 102.68507

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA NASARUDDIN PO1000003755 4.32310 100.93754

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA SEBERANG 

PERAK
PO1000003756 4.14765 100.83809

KUANTAN TRADING OIL KUANTAN TRADING OIL PO1000003831 2.72919 102.94056

LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD LADANG RAKYAT PO1000003833 4.14138 103.21846

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL PO1000007526 2.84265 101.47106

SERI MORIB PALM OIL SERI MORIB PALM OIL PO1000008191 2.72128 101.49177

KUMPULAN PERLADANGAN PKINK BERHAD SUNGAI TERAH PALM OIL MILL PO1000003903 4.97639 101.95444

SERN LEE ENTERPRISE SDN. BHD. ST PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003900 3.83420 101.17450

SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN 

MINYAK SDN BHD

K.K.S. SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN 

MINYAK
PO1000003906 3.97986 100.98824

SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN. BHD. PO1000007612 2.86473 101.51377

SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL S/B. PO1000008195 2.85169 101.65012

103.9088523

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Y 3.0881 101.40982

2 Jin Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd
Jin Lee Oil Mill

N 1.44767

3 Sin Huat Hin Sdn Bhd Sin Huat Hin Kernel Crushing Plant N 3.16170 101.32500
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Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor, January - June 2023 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewah Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor

Refinery Address:  Lot 40, Section 4, Fasa 2A, Pulau Indah Industrial Park, Port Klang, 42920, Pulau Indah, Selangor

GPS Location: 2.96906, 101.32687

Delivery Period: January - June 2023

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name 
Crusher RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)
Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Univeral Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Y 3.0881 101.40982

ACE OIL MILL SDN. BHD ACE OIL MILL S/B PO1000003712 2.91192 102.77981

MHC PLANTATIONS BHD ANSON OIL PO1000006192 3.95532 101.19716

ARAH KAWASAN SDN BHD ARAH KAWASAN SDN BHD PO1000003715 5.27879 100.68609

ASTANA ENDAH ASTANA ENDAH PALM OIL MILL PO1000011918 4.19004 100.81370

BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003718 2.04555 102.87980

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003724 1.91678 102.89175

BELL GROUP BELL-KSL SDN BHD PO1000007579 2.46930 101.98845

SIME DARBY PLANTATIONS BHD BUKIT BENUT PALM PO1000000194 1.93108 103.34743

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD BUKIT LEELAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000000120 3.30233 103.13169

CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL PO1000003743 2.60217 102.62449

DARA LAM SOON SDN BHD DARA LAM SOON PALM OIL MILL PO1000007798 3.15683 103.16341

LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD DOMINION SQUARE SDN.BHD. PO1000003745 3.61977 103.16062

DUPONT & LEOSK ENTERPRISES SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT GEDOK MAS PO1000003746 2.57889 102.42080

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD EAST OIL MILL PO1000000097 2.88425 101.43471

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES ENDAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000003869 2.68016 103.50593

FELCRA BERHAD FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING S/B. PO1000003758 4.10249 101.32065

FRUIT EXPRESS SDN BHD PH PALM EXPRESS SDN. BHD. PO1000006261 1.63375 104.21667

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD GUNUNG MAS PALM OIL MILL, PO1000000183 2.24521 103.13828

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KKS HADAPAN PO1000000301 1.76266 103.44589

HAVYS OIL MILL SENDIRIAN BERHAD HAVYS OIL MILL SDN.BHD. PO1000003785 2.89392 102.65894

JENG HUAT (BAHAU) REALTY SDN. BHD. JENG HUAT PO1000003804 2.48910 102.93338

SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL PO1000007526 2.84265 101.47106

VICTORY ENGHOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD SOUTHERN MALAY PALM OIL MILL PO1000003953 1.78215 103.36534

VILA SUTERA SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KAPAH PO1000003954 5.10926 102.89470

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT KEPAYANG PO1000000898 3.34389 102.59294

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT MENDI PO1000000576 3.19615 102.30490

HOK HUAT SDN BHD 
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT PASIR SDN. 

BHD
PO1000003812 2.08460 102.69720

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA 

BERHAD
PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA NASARUDDIN PO1000003755 4.32310 100.93754

SOUTHERN REALTY (MALAYA) SDN BHD K.K.S. GOLCONDA PO1000006213 3.14077 101.38992

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD KILANG KEKAYAAN PO1000000201 2.20171 103.27048

KEMA DEVELOPMENT K.K.S.KEMA DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD PO1000006194 3.73075 102.89116

TDM PLANTATION SDN BHD K.K.S KEMAMAN PO1000001053 4.40300 103.24800

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KEMASUL PO1000000820 3.27235 102.23220

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE PO1000004786 3.29414 102.82153

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE PO1000004786 3.29414 102.82153

HOK HUAT SDN BHD KLUANG OIL PALM PROCESSINNG S/B PO1000003787 2.05869 103.36158

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOTA GELANGGI PO1000000254 3.92173 102.48953

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KRAU PO1000001897 3.64570 101.97195

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD KKS KUALA PERTANG PO1000001968 5.62306 102.23806

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD KKS BATU LINTANG PO1000000894 5.19360 100.62840

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD CHANGKAT CHERMIN PO1000000896 4.27527 100.78498

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERAM PADANG PO1000000280 2.73480 102.40889

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD KILANG PALOH PO1000003830 2.21154 103.21334

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD K.K.S. TANJONG MALIM PO1000000892 3.69430 101.48580

KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TUAN MEE PO1000000895 3.26516 101.46328

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD GUA MUSANG ESTATE PALM OIL MILL PO1000006169 4.83613 102.00383

ENG THYE PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LADANG GULA PO1000003747 4.95488 100.46910

ENG HONG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ENG HONG PO1000006223 2.85989 101.47604

FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD PO1000007527 3.98291 102.22240

GAN TENG SIEW REALTY SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ULU KANCHONG PO1000006241 2.58554 101.99830

HAVYS OIL MILL SENDIRIAN BERHAD HAVYS OIL MILL SDN.BHD. PO1000003785 2.89392 102.65894

KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERANTUT SDN 

BHD
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERANTUT PO1000007530 3.86351 102.34535

YU WANG PLANTATIONS SDN. BHD KILANG SAWIT LEMBING SN BHD PO1000003820 3.89245 103.09956

C.P. SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT CHARUK PUTING PO1000006206 3.43987 102.49406

KUANTAN TRADING OIL KUANTAN TRADING OIL PO1000003831 2.72919 102.94056

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN 

MINYAK SDN BHD

K.K.S. SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN 

MINYAK
PO1000003906 3.97986 100.98824

RAUB OIL MILL SDN.BHD. K.K.S RAUB SDN.BHD. PO1000007577 3.84332 101.85549

SOUTHERN REALTY (MALAYA) SDN BHD K.K.S. GOLCONDA PO1000006213 3.14077 101.38992

SOUTHERN REALTY (MALAYA) SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FERMANAGH PO1000007505 2.64913 101.65685

SOUTHERN KERATONG PLANTATIONS 

SDN.BHD.
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BEREMBUN PO1000003895 2.68863 102.52280

SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN. BHD. PO1000007612 2.86473 101.51377

SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL S/B. PO1000008195 2.85169 101.65012

101.520844 Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad Fajar Palmkel Sdn Bhd N 3.28221

5 Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Lee Oil Mill N 3.05867 101.44252
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Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor, January - June 2023 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewah Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor

Refinery Address:  Lot 40, Section 4, Fasa 2A, Pulau Indah Industrial Park, Port Klang, 42920, Pulau Indah, Selangor

GPS Location: 2.96906, 101.32687

Delivery Period: January - June 2023

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name 
Crusher RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)
Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Univeral Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Y 3.0881 101.40982

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BESOUT PO1000001892 3.88129 101.27706

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT KEPAYANG PO1000000898 3.34389 102.59294

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT MENDI PO1000000576 3.19615 102.30490

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JENGKA 21 PO1000000607 3.74512 102.45204

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JENGKA 3 PO1000000514 3.69333 102.59361

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELDA KECHAU B PO1000006989 4.24070 102.10470

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KEMASUL PO1000000820 3.27235 102.23220

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOTA GELANGGI PO1000000254 3.92173 102.48953

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KRAU PO1000001897 3.64570 101.97195

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LEPAR UTARA 6 PO1000000255 3.97245 102.69254

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT MEMPAGA PO1000001898 3.52800 101.98120

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PASOH PO1000008205 3.01544 102.28586

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SERTING HILIR PO1000006998 2.99200 102.48110

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SUNGAI TENGI PO1000001890 3.58609 101.41600

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TEMENTI PO1000000901 3.26418 102.59500

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TERSANG PO1000003262 4.10561 101.80162

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TRIANG PO1000000762 3.27042 102.57259

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TROLAK PO1000001893 3.93734 101.34955

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD WA HA PO1000000234 1.792735 104.076218

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD NITAR PO1000001313 2.406759 103.657348

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD PADANG PIOL PO1000000674 4.023889 102.388333

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD PALONG TIMOR PO1000006992 2.7388889 102.705

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD PANCHING PO1000001891 3.826111 103.166111

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD PENGGELI PO1000001310 1.827009 103.639143

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD SELANCAR 2A PO1000001903 2.6522 103.019

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD SELANCAR 2B PO1000001904 2.63879 103.000000

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD SEMENCHU PO1000000227 1.578283 104.104929

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD SEROJA PO1000000603 3.590383 102.55915

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD TENGGAROH PO1000003767 2.05401 103.933

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KERATONG 2 PO1000001894 2.919339 102.873272

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KERATONG 3 PO1000001895 2.929591 102.935503

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KERATONG 3 PO1000001895 2.929591 102.935503

FGV PLANTATION SDN BHD KERTEH PO1000001907 4.6258333 103.331944

ASTANA ENDAH ASTANA ENDAH PALM OIL MILL PO1000011918 4.19004 100.81370

ARAH KAWASAN SDN BHD ARAH KAWASAN SDN BHD PO1000003715 5.27879 100.68609

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS
SYARIKAT CAHAYA MUDA PERAK (OIL MILL) 

SDN BHD
PO1000003905 4.16015 101.26967

HILLTOP PALMS SDN. BHD. TALI AYER PALM OIL PO1000003966 5.05265 100.51579

SRI GANDA OIL MILL SDN BHD SRI GANDA OIL MILL PO1000008261 3.91310 101.19880

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS K.K.S. TANJUNG TUALANG (1997) SDN. BHD. PO1000003818 4.30511 101.03681

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS KILANG MINYAK SAWIT KAMUNTING SDN BHD PO1000003817 4.92271 100.71973

KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LEKIR SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LEKIR PO1000003815 4.15030 100.78127

GABUNGAN PERUSAHAAN MINYAK 

LANGKAP SDN BHD

KILANG KELAPA SAWIT GABUNGAN 

PERUSAHAAN MINYAK LANGKAP SDN BHD
PO1000003771 4.05608 101.14018

MALMAJU BINA SDN.BHD MALMAJU BINA SDN.BHD. PO1000003842 5.17417 100.67333

PERAK AGRO MILLS SDN BHD KAMPUNG GAJAH PO1000003859 4.24378 100.96897

PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI PERAK 

(PPNP)
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BERUAS PO1000009568 4.46012 100.77015

SOLID ORIENT HOLDINGS SDN BHD SOLID ORIENT HOLDINGS SDN BHD PO1000003892 5.56973 100.69983

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS SUNGAI KERANG DEVELOPMENT SDN.BHD. PO1000003902 4.40470 100.83580

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SELAMA PO1000003816 5.17852 100.71800

SERN LEE ENTERPRISE SDN. BHD. ST PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003900 3.83420 101.17450

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD TIAN SIANG OIL MILL(AIR KUNING)SDN.BHD. PO1000002543 4.16140 101.16500

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (PERAK)SDN.BHD. PO1000003931 4.59340 100.73070

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS TEMERLOH MILL SDN.BHD. PO1000003853 4.64788 100.69466

HOK HUAT SDN BHD TOPAZ EMAS SDN.BHD. PO1000003933 4.55337 100.72600

UNITED OIL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD UNITED OIL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003951 5.154837 100.507765

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT GOMALI PO1000000094 2.61186 102.67640

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD SYARIKAT PUKIN LADANG PO1000000199 2.72223 102.91119

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD BUKIT LEELAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000000120 3.30233 103.13169

103.321276 FGV Kernel Products Sdn Bhd Kilang Isi Sawit Semambu Y 3.85266

7 Pangkor Oil Mills Sdn Bhd Pangkor Oil Mills Sdn Bhd Y 4.24365 100.66370
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Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor, January - June 2023 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewah Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor

Refinery Address:  Lot 40, Section 4, Fasa 2A, Pulau Indah Industrial Park, Port Klang, 42920, Pulau Indah, Selangor

GPS Location: 2.96906, 101.32687

Delivery Period: January - June 2023

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name 
Crusher RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)
Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Univeral Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Y 3.0881 101.40982

BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BELL SRI LINGGA PO1000006242 2.37886 101.98608

BELL GROUP BELL-KSL SDN BHD PO1000007579 2.46930 101.98845

BOUSTEAD PLANTATION GROUPS KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TRONG PO1000006389 4.67411 100.70710

PH PALM EXPRESS LEDANG MAS PO1000007581 2.41022 102.66756

ENG HONG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ENG HONG PO1000006223 2.85989 101.47604

ENG THYE PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LADANG GULA PO1000003747 4.95488 100.46910

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA NASARUDDIN PO1000003755 4.32310 100.93754

FELCRA BERHAD FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING S/B. PO1000003758 4.10249 101.32065

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA SEBERANG 

PERAK
PO1000003756 4.14765 100.83809

FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD PO1000007527 3.98291 102.22240

SOLID ORIENT HOLDINGS SDN BHD SOLID ORIENT HOLDINGS SDN BHD PO1000003892 5.56973 100.69983

GABUNGAN PERUSAHAAN MINYAK 

LANGKAP SDN BHD

KILANG KELAPA SAWIT GABUNGAN 

PERUSAHAAN MINYAK LANGKAP SDN BHD
PO1000003771 4.05608 101.14018

HAVYS OIL MILL SENDIRIAN BERHAD HAVYS OIL MILL SDN.BHD. PO1000003785 2.89392 102.65894

HOK HUAT SDN BHD TOPAZ EMAS SDN.BHD. PO1000003933 4.55337 100.72600

IKHASAS GROUP LIQUID PALM MILLER SDN BHD PO1000003839 4.87245 101.80349

KESEDAR PERKILANGAN SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH 3 PO1000003809 4.99864 102.27525

KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERANTUT SDN 

BHD
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERANTUT PO1000007530 3.86351 102.34535

ASTANA ENDAH ASTANA ENDAH PALM OIL MILL PO1000011918 4.19004 100.81370

KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LEKIR SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LEKIR PO1000003815 4.15030 100.78127

C.P. SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT CHARUK PUTING PO1000006206 3.43987 102.49406

MALMAJU BINA SDN.BHD MALMAJU BINA SDN.BHD. PO1000003842 5.17417 100.67333

HILLTOP PALMS SDN. BHD. TALI AYER PALM OIL PO1000003966 5.05265 100.51579

MALPOM INDUSTRIES K.K.S.MALPOM INDUSTRIES BHD. PO1000003843 5.20780 100.48390

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

MHC PLANTATIONS BHD ANSON OIL PO1000006192 3.95532 101.19716

NG CHIN SIU & SON GROUP K.K.S. SEMANTAN PO1000006204 3.46891 102.31416

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS TEMERLOH MILL SDN.BHD. PO1000003853 4.64788 100.69466

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS KILANG MINYAK SAWIT KAMUNTING SDN BHD PO1000003817 4.92271 100.71973

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS K.K.S. TANJUNG TUALANG (1997) SDN. BHD. PO1000003818 4.30511 101.03681

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS SUNGAI KERANG DEVELOPMENT SDN.BHD. PO1000003902 4.40470 100.83580

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS
SYARIKAT CAHAYA MUDA PERAK (OIL MILL) 

SDN BHD
PO1000003905 4.16015 101.26967

SOUTHERN PERAK PLANTATION SDN. BHD. KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SOUTHERN PERAK PO1000003896 3.80670 101.02920

PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI PERAK 

(PPNP)
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BERUAS PO1000009568 4.46012 100.77015

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES ENDAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000003869 2.68016 103.50593

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES CHEEKAH KEMAYAN PALM OIL MILL PO1000003868 3.14858 102.47536

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES ROMPIN PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003873 3.07222 103.17472

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KILANG SAWIRA MAKMUR SDN. BHD. PO1000003752 2.96705 103.09242

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KOSMA PALM OIL MILL-WUJUD WAWASAN PO1000003874 3.03390 102.84040

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES KILANG KOSFARM SDN BHD PO1000003871 2.99442 102.82053

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES PROSPER PALM OIL MILL PO1000003872 2.88991 102.52264

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES MERCHONG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000011183 2.80355 103.30624

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES
CENDERAWASIH PALM OIL MILL (LIAN HUP 

OIL MILL)
PO1000006234 2.77840 102.96310

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES TAGAR PALM OIL MILL PO1000007472 3.43587 101.47307

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.25147 103.05131

BELL GROUP BELL-KSL SDN BHD PO1000007579 2.46930 101.98845

BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BELL SRI LINGGA PO1000006242 2.37886 101.98608

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA DURIAN MAS PO1000006353 4.59297 103.20032

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA ULU KERATONG PO1000003750 2.73833 102.90831

FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD PO1000007527 3.98291 102.22240

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA 

BERHAD
PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA MARAN PO1000003754 3.57179 102.68507

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA NASARUDDIN PO1000003755 4.32310 100.93754

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA SEBERANG 

PERAK
PO1000003756 4.14765 100.83809

KUANTAN TRADING OIL KUANTAN TRADING OIL PO1000003831 2.72919 102.94056

LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD LADANG RAKYAT PO1000003833 4.14138 103.21846

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL PO1000007526 2.84265 101.47106

SERI MORIB PALM OIL SERI MORIB PALM OIL
PO1000008191

2.72128 101.49177

KUMPULAN PERLADANGAN PKINK BERHAD SUNGAI TERAH PALM OIL MILL PO1000003903 4.97639 101.95444

SERN LEE ENTERPRISE SDN. BHD. ST PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003900 3.83420 101.17450

SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN 

MINYAK SDN BHD

K.K.S. SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN 

MINYAK
PO1000003906 3.97986 100.98824

SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN. BHD. PO1000007612 2.86473 101.51377

SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL S/B. PO1000008195 2.85169 101.65012

103.245649 Prosper Group Rompin Palm Oil Mill Crushing Plant N 2.93911

100.668338 WILMAR International PGEO Edible Oils Sdn Bhd, Lumut Y 4.25224

10 SHH Oil Mill Sdn Bhd SHH Oil Mill Sdn Bhd 101.32372N 3.16326
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Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor, January - June 2023 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewah Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor

Refinery Address:  Lot 40, Section 4, Fasa 2A, Pulau Indah Industrial Park, Port Klang, 42920, Pulau Indah, Selangor

GPS Location: 2.96906, 101.32687

Delivery Period: January - June 2023

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name 
Crusher RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)
Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Univeral Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Y 3.0881 101.40982

SIME DARBY PLANTATIONS BHD BUKIT BENUT PALM PO1000000194 1.93108 103.34743

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KKS BUKIT KERAYONG PO1000000155 3.18731 101.37255

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT PUTERI PO1000000192 4.20404 101.86155

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT CHAAH PO1000000190 2.14873 102.97399

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KKS CHERSONESE PO1000000302 4.97882 100.46191

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT DIAMOND JUBILEE PO1000000187 2.32372 102.48217

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD EAST OIL MILL PO1000000097 2.88425 101.43471

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG ELPHIL PO1000000191 4.89079 101.09277

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FLEMINGTON PO1000000294 3.93000 100.86000

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KKS HADAPAN PO1000000301 1.76266 103.44589

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD GUNUNG MAS PALM OIL MILL, PO1000000183 2.24521 103.13828

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JABOR PO1000000156 3.96025 103.30640

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KEMPAS PALM OIL MILL PO1000000347 2.24381 102.48150

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KERDAU PO1000000295 3.56760 102.27797

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOK FOH PO1000000296 2.78654 102.50406

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KKS LABU PO1000000297 2.74952 101.80478

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KKS PAGOH PO1000001031 2.07761 102.71870

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD SELABA OIL MILL PO1000000195 3.99096 101.07873

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD SERI INTAN PALM OIL MILL PO1000000193 3.96923 100.98556

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SUA BETONG PO1000000298 2.52708 101.89444

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SUNGAI DINGIN PO1000000104 5.39510 100.71000

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TANAH MERAH PO1000000098 2.65530 101.79279

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD TENNAMARAM PALM OIL MILL PO1000000157 3.39928 101.41775

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ULU REMIS PO1000000307 1.83568 103.46212

SIME DARBY PLANTATION BERHAD WEST OIL MILL PO1000000103 2.89979 101.35372

ACE OIL MILL SDN. BHD ACE OIL MILL S/B PO1000003712 2.91192 102.77981

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.25147 103.05131

ASTANA ENDAH ASTANA ENDAH PALM OIL MILL PO1000011918 4.19004 100.81370

ARAH KAWASAN SDN BHD ARAH KAWASAN SDN BHD PO1000003715 5.27879 100.68609

BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003718 2.04555 102.87980

BELL GROUP SDN BHD BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003724 1.91678 102.89175

ACHI JAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD JOHOR LABIS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003713 2.25147 103.05131

BELL GROUP BELL-KSL SDN BHD PO1000007579 2.46930 101.98845

BELL GROUP KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BELL SRI LINGGA PO1000006242 2.37886 101.98608

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA DURIAN MAS PO1000006353 4.59297 103.20032

RISDA ESTATE SDN. BHD. KKS RISDA ULU KERATONG PO1000003750 2.73833 102.90831

FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD PO1000007527 3.98291 102.22240

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KEPONG FELCRA 

BERHAD
PO1000003753 2.39068 102.88199

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA MARAN PO1000003754 3.57179 102.68507

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA NASARUDDIN PO1000003755 4.32310 100.93754

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA SEBERANG 

PERAK
PO1000003756 4.14765 100.83809

KUANTAN TRADING OIL KUANTAN TRADING OIL PO1000003831 2.72919 102.94056

LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD LADANG RAKYAT PO1000003833 4.14138 103.21846

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL SERI BANDAR PALM OIL MILL PO1000007526 2.84265 101.47106

SERI MORIB PALM OIL SERI MORIB PALM OIL PO1000008191 2.72128 101.49177

KUMPULAN PERLADANGAN PKINK BERHAD SUNGAI TERAH PALM OIL MILL PO1000003903 4.97639 101.95444

SERN LEE ENTERPRISE SDN. BHD. ST PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003900 3.83420 101.17450

SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN 

MINYAK SDN BHD

K.K.S. SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN 

MINYAK
PO1000003906 3.97986 100.98824

SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN. BHD. PO1000007612 2.86473 101.51377

SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL S/B. PO1000008195 2.85169 101.65012

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS K.K.S. TANJUNG TUALANG (1997) SDN. BHD. PO1000003818 4.30511 101.03681

NGAN & NGAN HOLDINGS SUNGAI KERANG DEVELOPMENT SDN.BHD. PO1000003902 4.40470 100.83580

JENG HUAT(BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD KAHANG PALM OIL MILL PO1000003805 2.34414 103.43966

JENG HUAT (BAHAU) REALTY SDN. BHD. JENG HUAT PO1000003804 2.48910 102.93338

MAWAR MENTARI MAWAR MENTARI PO1000008196 2.86834 102.31508

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (PAHANG) SDN BHD PO1000006189 3.98550 101.78660

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (PERAK)SDN.BHD. PO1000003931 4.59340 100.73070

TIAN SIANG OIL MILL SDN BHD TIAN SIANG OIL MILL(AIR KUNING)SDN.BHD. PO1000002543 4.16140 101.16500

FELCRA BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA NASARUDDIN PO1000003755 4.32310 100.93754

FELCRA BERHAD 
KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA SEBERANG 

PERAK
PO1000003756 4.14765 100.83809

YU WANG PLANTATIONS SDN. BHD KILANG SAWIT LEMBING SN BHD PO1000003820 3.89245 103.09956

SIME DARBY PLANTATIONS SD.NURI KCP

13

100.66578

101.471437Y 2.921296

12 Sinn Hwat Heng Edible Oils Sdn Bhd Sinn Hwat Heng Edible Oils Sdn Bhd N 4.24209

11

Syarikat Perpaduan Kilang Minyak Sdn Bhd Syarikat Perpaduan Kernel Crushing Plant N 3.13980 101.36565
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Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor, January - June 2023 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewah Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor

Refinery Address:  Lot 40, Section 4, Fasa 2A, Pulau Indah Industrial Park, Port Klang, 42920, Pulau Indah, Selangor

GPS Location: 2.96906, 101.32687

Delivery Period: January - June 2023

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

A. Local CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name 
Crusher RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)
Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Univeral Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

Kernel Crushing Plant/Refinery Traceability to Mill

1 Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Y 3.0881 101.40982

UNITED MALACCA BHD
SYARIKAT PENANAMAN BUKIT SENORANG 

SDN BHD
PO1000003950 3.09746 102.42432

JC CHANG GROUP OF COMPANIES CAROTINO PALM OIL MILL PO1000000128 3.81663 102.81821

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES CHEEKAH KEMAYAN PALM OIL MILL PO1000003868 3.14858 102.47536

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE PO1000004786 3.29414 102.82153

CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BHD GUA MUSANG ESTATE PALM OIL MILL PO1000006169 4.83613 102.00383

CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL PO1000003743 2.60217 102.62449

DARA LAM SOON SDN BHD DARA LAM SOON PALM OIL MILL PO1000007798 3.15683 103.16341

GAN TENG SIEW REALTY SDN BHD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ULU KANCHONG PO1000006241 2.58554 101.99830

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD BUKIT LEELAU PALM OIL MILL PO1000000120 3.30233 103.13169

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD KILANG KELAPA SAWIT GOMALI PO1000000094 2.61186 102.67640

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD SYARIKAT PUKIN LADANG PO1000000199 2.72223 102.91119

YU WANG PLANTATIONS SDN. BHD KILANG SAWIT LEMBING SN BHD PO1000003820 3.89245 103.09956

KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN.BHD. KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN.BHD. PO1000003822 4.37440 103.34930

LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD LADANG RAKYAT PO1000003833 4.14138 103.21846

RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN BHD RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN.BHD. PO1000003878 4.11915 103.20351

SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN. BHD. PO1000007612 2.86473 101.51377

SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL S/B. PO1000008195 2.85169 101.65012

SERI MORIB PALM OIL SERI MORIB PALM OIL PO1000008191 2.72128 101.49177

SERN LEE ENTERPRISE SDN. BHD. SRI SENGGORA KILANG KELAPA SAWIT S/B. PO1000006199 3.60382 102.91818

SERN LEE ENTERPRISE SDN. BHD. ST PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD PO1000003900 3.83420 101.17450

PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES TAGAR PALM OIL MILL PO1000007472 3.43587 101.47307

TEE TEH SDN. BHD. TEE TEH PALM OIL MILL PO1000003922 2.84119 102.86560

NEGERI SEMBILAN OILS PALM BERHAD
TIMOR ENTERPRISES SDN.BHD. (MARAN 

ESTATE PALM OIL MILL)
PO1000008433 3.63180 102.76710

TDM PLANTATION SDN BHD K.K.S.SUNGAI TONG PO1000001113 5.33881 102.85979

YEE LEE PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN.BHD. YEE LEE PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD PO1000003963 4.08652 101.27865

VILA SUTERA SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT BUKIT KAPAH PO1000003954 5.10926 102.89470

B. Imported CPKO 

No. Parent Company's Name Crusher / Refinery Name 
Crusher RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)
Latitude Longitude Parent Company's Name Mill's Name Univeral Mill List ID Latitude Longitude 

PETSRIVICHAI ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. NEW BIODIESEL CO., LTD. N.A.
9.32557 99.11000

PALM D SRINAKHON CO., LTD. PALM D SRINAKHON CO., LTD. N.A.
8.05203 100.20947

THAI INDO OIL FACTORY CO., LTD. THAI INDO OIL FACTORY CO., LTD. PO1000008324
8.11084 99.29339

SOUTHERN PALM OIL CO., LTD.
SOUTHERN PALM OIL INDUSTRY (1993) CO., 

LTD.
PO1000008432 9.12268 99.26175

2 S.P.O. AGRO-INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. S.P.O. AGRO-INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Y 8.51840 99.22680 S.P.O. AGRO-INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. S.P.O. AGRO-INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. PO1000004013 8.51840 99.22680

3 THAI TALLOW AND OIL CO. LTD THAI TALLOW AND OIL CO. LTD Y 8.61324 98.99861 THAI TALLOW AND OIL CO. LTD THAI TALLOW AND OIL CO. LTD PO1000005375 8.61324 98.99861

14 Tan Lai Kim (Holdings) Sdn. Bhd.

1 PETSRIVICHAI ENTERPRISE CO. LTD NEW BIODIESEL CO.LTD N 9.32557 99.11000

Sang Kee Edible Oils Sdn Bhd Y 3.00679 101.36872
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